
Valley Youth Championship (Cross Country) 9-10 BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 ALICANTE ELEMENTARY 00:13:20.94 12

2 Central Elementary 00:13:00.70 14

3 Planada Elementary 00:13:27.35 19

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

CARDEN SCHOOL 00:13:36.35 2

Kings River Elementary 00:13:57.80 2

McKinley 00:15:17.17 2

Roosevelt Elementary (Fresno) 00:19:03.40 2

Biola Pershing Elementary 00:20:19.64 2

Copper Hills Elementary 00:12:34.61 1

Steinbeck Elementary 00:12:59.85 1

38-Unattached 00:13:53.08 1

46-Unattached 00:14:40.14 1

Foothill Elementry 00:16:35.18 1
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Valley Youth Championship (Cross Country) 9-10 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 ALICANTE ELEMENTARY 00:13:20.94 3 12

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 59 LOZANO OSVALDO 00:12:23.06 1

2 2 60 ALEXANDER PLANCARTE 00:12:33.09 2

3 22 58 XAVIER FLORES 00:15:06.66 9

2 Central Elementary 00:13:00.70 5 14

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 37 Joseph Cooper 00:12:47.96 3

2 7 38 Ricco DeJuarez 00:13:06.63 5

3 8 36 David Cooper 00:13:07.52 6

3 Planada Elementary 00:13:27.35 5 19

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 50 Devan Gonzalez 00:13:01.60 4

2 10 51 Gabriel Ochoa 00:13:32.38 7

3 12 53 Nicolas R Rios 00:13:48.07 8
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Valley Youth Championship (Cross Country) 9-10 BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 59 LOZANO OSVALDO 00:12:23.06 ALICANTE ELEMENTARY

2 2 60 ALEXANDER PLANCARTE 00:12:33.09 ALICANTE ELEMENTARY

3 0 43 Ian Grazulis 5th 00:12:34.61 Copper Hills Elementary

4 3 37 Joseph Cooper 5th 00:12:47.96 Central Elementary

5 0 57 Jason Rutledge 4th 00:12:59.85 Steinbeck Elementary

6 4 50 Devan Gonzalez 4th 00:13:01.60 Planada Elementary

7 5 38 Ricco DeJuarez 5th 00:13:06.63 Central Elementary

8 6 36 David Cooper 3rd 00:13:07.52 Central Elementary

9 0 284 Nicholas Escamilla 00:13:23.85 CARDEN SCHOOL

10 7 51 Gabriel Ochoa 5th 00:13:32.38 Planada Elementary

11 0 46 Ivan Acosta Melo 5th 00:13:41.68 Kings River Elementary

12 8 53 Nicolas R Rios 4th 00:13:48.07 Planada Elementary

13 0 285 Joshua Escamilla 00:13:48.85 CARDEN SCHOOL

14 0 30 Samuel Taylor 3rd 00:13:53.08 38-Unattached

15 0 52 Adrian Rico 5th 00:14:01.92 Planada Elementary

16 0 45 Juan Acosta 5th 00:14:13.92 Kings River Elementary

17 0 49 Ryan Garcia 4th 00:14:31.19 Planada Elementary

18 0 41 Caleb Vang 4th 00:14:37.03 Central Elementary

19 0 31 Declan Sievers 5th 00:14:40.14 46-Unattached

20 0 48 Abraham Rojas Olivares 5th 00:14:42.30 McKinley

21 0 56 Wyatt Ihde 4th 00:15:06.43 Roosevelt Elementary (Fresno)

22 9 58 XAVIER FLORES 00:15:06.66 ALICANTE ELEMENTARY

23 0 47 Rogelio Alverado 3rd 00:15:52.05 McKinley

24 0 44 Payton Coffman 5th 00:16:35.19 Foothill Elementry

25 0 33 Christian Mendez Lopez 4th 00:16:35.96 Biola Pershing Elementary

26 0 35 YuKu Alvarez 3rd 00:22:47.44 Central Elementary

27 0 54 Jake Gee 5th 00:23:00.38 Roosevelt Elementary (Fresno)

28 0 34 Jerry Tepec Zafra 4th 00:24:03.33 Biola Pershing Elementary
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